
PENN NATIONAL - October 23, 2010 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Just Don - 1:02.78 - August 27, 2009)
Purse: $18,000
Available Money: $18,000
Value of Race: $18,000 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $1,980, 4th $1,080, 5th $540
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:30 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Oct10 1PEN4

28Jul10 3PEN8

9Sep10 4PEN5

6Oct10 8PEN4

22Sep10 9LRL8

2Oct10 1PEN1

2Oct10 1PEN5

2Oct10 1PEN2

3
1
5
6
4
2
8
7

Twice Wild (Diaz, Vladimir)
Herluf (Belmonte, Luis)
Zero Manners (Chaves, Manuel)
B. Murray (Whitney, Dana)
Rove's Boy (Vaz, Eriluis)
Sunshine Platinum (Potts, Clinton)
Waltz to the Blues (Groth, Anthony)
Diamond Account (Otero, William)

116
116
113
116
116
116
111
117

L
L f
L b
L b
L b
L bf
L
L f

3
1
5
6
4
2
8
7

2
6
8
5
3
7
1
4

11/2

4Head

8
54

21/2

61/2

31

77

11/2

3Head

8
51 1/2

21

62

41/2

712

11

23

8
54 1/2

4Head

3Head

61/2

73

11 3/4

22 1/4

31 1/4

4Head

53/4

64

71 1/2

8

8.80
8.50

49.70
2.50
4.10

1.90*
6.90

25.00

off rail, driving
bid rail, not enough
slow st, rail, rallied
angled 3w, hung
3path, weakened
angled 5w, tired
wide, tired
no factor

Fractional Times: 22.37 45.78 58.30 Final Time: 1:04.95
Split Times: (23:41) (12:52) (6:65)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Twice Wild, Bay Gelding, by D'wildcat out of Wild Executive, by Bold Executive. Foaled Mar 28, 2006 in ON.
Breeder: Elliot Feder. Winning Owner: Diamond Oak Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Twice Wild: $5,000; 1 - Herluf: $5,000; 5 - Zero Manners: $5,000; 6 - B. Murray: $5,000; 4 - Rove's Boy: $5,000; 2 -
Sunshine Platinum: $5,000; 8 - Waltz to the Blues: $5,000; 7 - Diamond Account: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $43,697
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Twice Wild 19.60 8.20 10.60
1 Herluf 7.00 8.20
5 Zero Manners 12.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-1 141.20 46,090
$2.00 Trifecta 3-1-5 1,865.60 40,472

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

3 Twice Wild 2 11/2 11/2 11 11 3/4

1 Herluf 6 42 31 1/2 21 21 3/4

5 Zero Manners 8 813 1/2 817 1/2 812 1/4 34

6 B. Murray 5 52 52 54 1/4 45 1/4

4 Rove's Boy 3 21/2 21/2 44 55 1/4

2 Sunshine Platinum 7 66 63 1/2 34 66

8 Waltz to the Blues 1 31 41 1/2 68 3/4 710

7 Diamond Account 4 76 1/2 75 1/2 79 1/4 811 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Patterson, Kevin; 1 - Webb, Samuel; 5 - Rivera, Gilberto; 6 - Crumley, Jevon; 4 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7
- Rivera, Gilberto

Owners: 3 - Diamond Oak Stable; 1 - Webb Stable; 5 -Jose Angel Rodriguez; 6 -Mark Moshe; 4 - Sajor Stable; 2 -James Wolf; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 7
-Gilberto R. Rivera;

Footnotes
TWICE WILD stayed out from the rail while in control and held under urging. HERLUF was never far back inside, moved to vie into the stretch but wasn't
enough. ZERO MANNERS fell far back after a slow break, stayed along the rail around the turn and into midstretch then angled out late while closing
fastest. B. MURRAY wasn't far back, came out three wide between horses nearing the stretch and flattened out. ROVE'S BOY pressed from the three path
and weakened. SUNSHINE PLATINUM was unhurried early, came out five wide midway on the turn while moving then flattened out. WALTZ TO THE
BLUES was caught wide while in good early position then tired. DIAMOND ACCOUNT was no factor.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/23/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/23/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

