## PENN NATIONAL - October 23, 2010 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Just Don - 1:02.78 - August 27, 2009)

**Purse:** \$18,000

Available Money: \$18,000

Value of Race: \$18,000 1st \$10,800, 2nd \$3,600, 3rd \$1,980, 4th \$1,080, 5th \$540

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:30 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	: PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Oct10 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	3	Twice Wild (Diaz, Vladimir)	116 L	3	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	8.80	off rail, driving
28Jul10 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	1	Herluf (Belmonte, Luis)	116 Lf	1	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	8.50	bid rail, not enough
9Sep10 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	5	Zero Manners (Chaves, Manuel)	113 Lb	5	8	8	8	8	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	49.70	slow st, rail, rallied
6Oct10 8PEN4	6	B. Murray (Whitney, Dana)	116 Lb	6	5	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2.50	angled 3w, hung
22Sep10 <sup>9</sup> LRL <sup>8</sup>	4	Rove's Boy (Vaz, Eriluis)	116 Lb	4	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.10	3path, weakened
2Oct10 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	2	Sunshine Platinum (Potts, Clinton)	116 L bf	2	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	64	1.90*	angled 5w, tired
2Oct10 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	8	Waltz to the Blues (Groth, Anthony)	111 L	8	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6.90	wide, tired
2Oct10 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	7	Diamond Account (Otero, William)	117 L f	7	4	7 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	8	25.00	no factor

**Fractional Times:** 22.37 45.78 58.30 **Final Time:** 1:04.95

**Split Times:** (23:41) (12:52) (6:65)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Twice Wild, Bay Gelding, by D'wildcat out of Wild Executive, by Bold Executive. Foaled Mar 28, 2006 in ON.

Breeder: Elliot Feder. Winning Owner: Diamond Oak Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Twice Wild: \$5,000; 1 - Herluf: \$5,000; 5 - Zero Manners: \$5,000; 6 - B. Murray: \$5,000; 4 - Rove's Boy: \$5,000; 2 -

Sunshine Platinum: \$5,000; 8 - Waltz to the Blues: \$5,000; 7 - Diamond Account: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$43,697

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Twice Wild	19.60	8.20	10.60	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	141.20	46,090
1	Herluf		7.00	8.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-1-5	1,865.60	40,472
5	Zero Manners			12 00				

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Г	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
	3	Twice Wild	2	11/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>			
	1	Herluf	6	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>			
	5	Zero Manners	8	8 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>17</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>12</sup> 1/4	3 <sup>4</sup>			
	6	B. Murray	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/4			
	4	Rove's Boy	3	21/2	21/2	44	5 <sup>5</sup> 1/4			
	2	Sunshine Platinum	7	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	34	6 <sup>6</sup>			
	8	Waltz to the Blues	1	31	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>			
	7	Diamond Account	4	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>11 1/2</sup>			

Trainers: 3 - Patterson, Kevin; 1 - Webb, Samuel; 5 - Rivera, Gilberto; 6 - Crumley, Jevon; 4 - Rojas, Murray; 2 - Kreiser, Timothy; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7

- Rivera, Gilberto

Owners: 3 - Diamond Oak Stable; 1 - Webb Stable; 5 - Jose Angel Rodriguez; 6 - Mark Moshe; 4 - Sajor Stable; 2 - James Wolf; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 7

-Gilberto R. Rivera;

## **Footnotes**

TWICE WILD stayed out from the rail while in control and held under urging. HERLUF was never far back inside, moved to vie into the stretch but wasn't enough. ZERO MANNERS fell far back after a slow break, stayed along the rail around the turn and into midstretch then angled out late while closing fastest. B. MURRAY wasn't far back, came out three wide between horses nearing the stretch and flattened out. ROVE'S BOY pressed from the three path and weakened. SUNSHINE PLATINUM was unhurried early, came out five wide midway on the turn while moving then flattened out. WALTZ TO THE BLUES was caught wide while in good early position then tired. DIAMOND ACCOUNT was no factor.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.